

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3404 OF 2003

AMAR SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KOTLA DOOM COOP.AGRI.SERVICE SOC.LTD&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/03/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Miss Nidhi Gupta, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed for default in terms of the

signed order.

(K.K. Chawla)

(Khushi R

am)

Court Master

Court Mas

ter

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3404 OF 2003

AMAR SINGH

... APPELLANT

VERSUS

KOTLA DOOM COOP.AGRI.SERVICE SOC.LTD&ORS

... RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

This Appeal was called out in the morning but neither the Appellant nor

the

Appellant's counsel appeared before us. As a matter of courtesy to the bar, we kep

t

the matter in the afternoon session. When the matter was calle
d out again, none

d

appears for the Appellant. The Appeal is dismissed for default.

.....J

(B.N. Srikrishna)

.....J

(Lokeshwar Singh Pant)

New Delhi;

March 07, 2006.